
BEAUFORT COUNTY, SOUTH CAROLINA
SCHEDULE OF EXPENDITURES OF FEDERAL AWARDS

For the YearEnded June30,2010

Direct Federal Grants:
U.S. Department of Transportation

Federal Aviation Administration
Airport Improvement Program

Lady'S Island Airport- #3-45-0008-10
Lady's Island Airport- #3-45-0008-11
Hilton Head Airport- #3-45-0030-27
Hilton Head Airport· #3-45-0030-28
Hilton HeadAirport. #3-45-0030-29
Hilton HeadAirport- TSA

U.S.Department of Energy
Officeof Energy Efficiency andRenewable

ARRA- Energy Efficiency and Conservation BlockGrant
DE-SC0002931

U.S.Department of Housing andUrbanDevelopment
Housing and Urban Development

Lowcountry Regional HOME Consortium
M09-DC450210

U.S.Department of the Interior
U.S.Geplogical Survey

U.S.Geological SurveyAssistance Award
08ERAG0049

U.S.Department of Justice
Officeof JusticePrograms

StateCriminal AlienAssistance Program
2009-AP-BX-0548

Federal Pass - Through Grants:
Federal Emergency Management Agency

Passed through the Officeof the SC AdjutantGeneral
LocalEmergency Management Performance Grant- 8EMPG01
LocalEmergency Management Performance Grant- 9EMPG01
LocalEmergency Management Performance Grant- 10EMPG01
Hazardous Materials Emergency Preparedness Grant· HMESC 8042160

Federal
CFDA

Number

20.106
20.106
20.106
20.106
20.106
20.106

81.128

14.239

15.808

16.606

97.042
97.042
97.042
20.703

Federal
Award

Expended

45,746
699,778

90,696
30,987

496,573
133,223

181,310

575,931

23,418

72,923

30,119
41,140
7,260

22,226

Homeland Security GrantsAdministration
Passed through SC LawEnforcement Division

Regional Medical Assistance Team I ChemicalOrdinance
Biological Radiological Attack- 8SHSP02

LowCountry Regional Medical AssistanceTeam-08SHSP03
LowCountry Regional Explosive Ordinance Disposal Team

Enhancement - 8SHSP04
Citizen CorpsProgram - 8CCP01

Passed through SC Department of NaturalResources
FloodMitigation Assistance Program- EMA-2007-FM-E0008

- 247-

97.067 15,000
97.067 9,540

97.067 135,000
97.067 4,453

97.029 8,578



U.S. Department of Agriculture
Passed through SC Department of Social Services

SummerFoodServices for Children· SF·133
SummerFoodServices for Children - SF-133

Passed through SC Forestry Commission
Urban andCommunity Forestry· UCF #2008U26

U.S. Department of Education
Passed through SC Department of Education I SouthCarolina StateLibrary

ARRA· StateFiscalStabilization Fund - H8701ARRA110

Institute of Museums and LibraryServices
Passedthrough SouthCarolina State Library

LibraryServices andTechnology Act - 110-09-09

U.S. Department of Healthand HumanServices
Passed through SC Department of Alcohol and Other DrugAbuseServices

Consolidated Contract· BEA·BG·10

Passed through SC Healthand HumanServicesFinanceCommission
Collaborator I Coordinator - MedicaidContract#A00545A

CDBG• State Administered Small Cities Program Cluster
U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development

Passed through SC Department of Commerce
DaleWater Extension Phase II - 4-CI-09-001
ARRA- PublicFacilities EnergyEfficiency - 4-S-08-002

U.S. Department of Justice
Passedthrough SC Department of Public Safety

JAG· FY07 Act Edward ByrneMemorialJustice Assistance Grant
Program - 2007-DJ-BX-1415

JAG - FY 08 Act Edward ByrneMemorial JusticeAssistance Grant
Program: LocalSolicitation - 2008-DJ-BX-0523

JAG- FY 09 Act Edward ByrneMemorial JusticeAssistance Grant
Program: LocalSolicitation· 2009-DJ-BX-Q426

ARRA- JAG· FY 09 Recovery Act EdwardByrne Memorial JusticeAssistance
GrantProgram: LocalSolicitation- 2009-SB-B9-2517 (ARRA)

U.S. Department of Transportation
Passedthrough SC Department of Public Safety

MUlti-Agency Joint Enforcement Traffic Team· 2H09026

Passedthrough SC Department of Transportation
ARRA- Lowcountry Regional Transportation Authority- MT-01399-38

10.559
10.559

10.664

84.397

45.310

93.959

93.778

14.228
14.255

16.738

16.738

16.738

16.804

20.600

20.509

246,465
111,331

1,349

50,789

600

382,991

107,232

9.500
162,625

172,125

13,887

1,810

76,632

80.252

41.395

152,656

4.063,415

Note:The accompanying Schedule of Expenditures of Federal Awardsis presented on the modifiedaccrualbasis of accounting.
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