## BEAUFORT COUNTY, SOUTH CAROLINA SCHEDULE OF EXPENDITURES OF FEDERAL AWARDS For the Year Ended June 30, 2010

	Federal CFDA Number	Federal Award Expended
Direct Federal Grants:	11001	LAPONGOG
U.S. Department of Transportation		
Federal Aviation Administration		
Airport Improvement Program		
Lady's Island Airport - #3-45-0008-10	20.106	45,746
Lady's Island Airport - #3-45-0008-11	20.106	699,778
Hilton Head Airport - #3-45-0030-27	20.106	90,696
Hilton Head Airport - #3-45-0030-28	20.106	30,987
Hilton Head Airport - #3-45-0030-29	20.106	496,573
Hilton Head Airport - TSA	20.106	133,223
U.S. Department of Energy		
Office of Energy Efficiency and Renewable		
ARRA - Energy Efficiency and Conservation Block Grant		
DE-SC0002931	81.128	181,310
U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development		
Housing and Urban Development		
Lowcountry Regional HOME Consortium		
M09-DC450210	14.239	575,931
U.S. Department of the Interior		
U.S. Geological Survey		
U.S. Geological Survey Assistance Award		
08ERAG0049	15.808	23,418
U.S. Department of Justice		
Office of Justice Programs		
State Criminal Alien Assistance Program		
2009-AP-BX-0548	16.606	72,923
Fadous Door Through Country		
Federal Pass - Through Grants:		
Federal Emergency Management Agency Passed through the Office of the SC Adjutant General		
Local Emergency Management Performance Grant - 8EMPG01	97.042	30,119
Local Emergency Management Performance Grant - 9EMPG01	97.042	41,140
Local Emergency Management Performance Grant - 10EMPG01	97.042	7,260
Hazardous Materials Emergency Preparedness Grant - HMESC 8042160	20.703	22,226
Homeland Security Grants Administration		
Passed through SC Law Enforcement Division		
Regional Medical Assistance Team / Chemical Ordinance		
Biological Radiological Attack - 8SHSP02	97.067	15,000
Low Country Regional Medical Assistance Team -08SHSP03	97.067	9,540
Low Country Regional Explosive Ordinance Disposal Team		
Enhancement - 8SHSP04	97.067	135,000
Citizen Corps Program - 8CCP01	97.067	4,453
Passed through SC Department of Natural Resources		
Flood Mitigation Assistance Program - EMA-2007-FM-E0008	97.029	8,578

U.S. Department of Agriculture Passed through SC Department of Social Services Summer Food Services for Children - SF-133 Summer Food Services for Children - SF-133	10.559 10.559	246,465 111,331
Passed through SC Forestry Commission Urban and Community Forestry - UCF #2008U26	10.664	1,349
U.S. Department of Education Passed through SC Department of Education / South Carolina State Library ARRA - State Fiscal Stabilization Fund - H8701ARRA110	84.397	50,789
Institute of Museums and Library Services Passed through South Carolina State Library Library Services and Technology Act - IID-09-09	45.310	600
U.S. Department of Health and Human Services Passed through SC Department of Alcohol and Other Drug Abuse Services Consolidated Contract - BEA-BG-10	93.959	382,991
Passed through SC Health and Human Services Finance Commission Collaborator / Coordinator - Medicaid Contract #A00545A	93.778	107,232
CDBG - State Administered Small Cities Program Cluster U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development Passed through SC Department of Commerce Dale Water Extension Phase II - 4-CI-09-001 ARRA - Public Facilities Energy Efficiency - 4-S-08-002	14.228 14.255	9,500 162,625 172,125
U.S. Department of Justice  Passed through SC Department of Public Safety  JAG - FY 07 Act Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant  Program - 2007-DJ-BX-1415  JAG - FY 08 Act Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant  Program: Local Solicitation - 2008-DJ-BX-0523  JAG - FY 09 Act Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant  Program: Local Solicitation - 2009-DJ-BX-0426  ARRA - JAG - FY 09 Recovery Act Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance	16.738 16.738 16.738	13,887 1,810 76,632
Grant Program: Local Solicitation - 2009-SB-B9-2517 (ARRA)  U.S. Department of Transportation Passed through SC Department of Public Safety	16.804	80,252
Multi-Agency Joint Enforcement Traffic Team - 2H09026  Passed through SC Department of Transportation	20.600	41,395
ARRA - Lowcountry Regional Transportation Authority - MT-01399-38	20.509	<u>152,656</u> 4,063,415

Note: The accompanying Schedule of Expenditures of Federal Awards is presented on the modified accrual basis of accounting.